REGULAR MEETING March 27, 2023

A regular meeting of the Sherrill City Commission was held at 7:00 p.m. on March 27, 2023. Present were Mayor W. Vineall, Commissioners T. Dixon, P. Hubbard, D. Hyle, J. Shay and City Clerk M. Holmes.

MINUTES

Motion was made by J. Shay and seconded by D. Hyle that the minutes of the previous meeting be approved as written.

AYES: Dixon, Hubbard, Hyle, Shay, Vineall

BILLS

Motion was made by P. Hubbard and seconded by J. Shay that the following bills be approved for payment and W. Vineall be authorized to sign the warrant.

Fund	Warrant No.	Date	Dollars
City Claims on	6	3/27/2023	\$ 15,001.55
Sewer Claims on	6	3/27/2023	\$ 24,401.62
P&L Claims on	6	3/27/2023	\$ 174,566.95
Trust & Agency Claims on	6	3/27/2023	\$1,250.00

AYES: Dixon, Hubbard, Hyle, Shay, Vineall

CITY PLANNED POWER OUTAGE

M. Holmes reported that the Power & Light has tentatively scheduled a city-wide power outage for a few hours on April 30th and May 7th, 2023 at around 8:00 a.m. for maintenance to the south main substation. We had a similar event in 2020 for maintenance work on the north main substation. The City will publicize this over the next few weeks.

SURPLUS PROPERTY

M. Holmes reported that the old color printer and copier that were previously authorized for sale sold on Auctions International for \$18 and \$82.50 respectively. Motion was made by D. Hyle and seconded by T. Dixon to approve the sale.

AYES: Dixon, Hubbard, Hyle, Shay, Vineall

Motion was made by J. Shay and seconded by D. Hyle to adjourn.

AYES: Dixon, Hubbard, Hyle, Shay, Vineall

Michael Holmes City Clerk